

.F.	BUILDI	NG 2	13,356 S.F.			
	FIRST FLOOR	WAREHOUSE OFFICE TOTAL FOOTPRINT		9,905 S.F. <u>1,125 S.F.</u> 11,030 S.F.		
	MEZZA FLOOR	OFFICE MEZZANINE STORAGE MEZZANINE TOTAL MEZZANINE		899 S.F. <u>1,427 S.F.</u> 2,326 S.F.		
		TOTAL OFFICE		2,024 S.F.		
	COVERAC	GE:		48.14 %		
,530 S.F. ,401 S.F.	LANDSCAPED AREA PROVIDED			PARKING ARE TOTA	EA = 887 S.F. AL = 8,341 S.F.	
FAGE (8,162 SF) 138 SF) F	LANDSCA STREET FR	PE AREA REQUIRED ONTAGE = 332'-8''	*25 SF FOR EA 1' OF FRONTAGE (8,316 SF) *6% OF PARKING AREA (518 SF) TOTAL REQUIRED = 8,834 SF			
381	LANDSCAPED AREA MUST BE WATER EFFICIENT IN COMPLIANCE WITH AB1881					
40 CARS 21 CARS 61 CARS	PARKING REQUIRED : FIRST 20,000 SQ. FEET			13,356/500 =	27 CARS	
	PARKING	PROVIDED:				
2 - STALLS 1 - STALLS 7 - STALLS 6 - STALLS 5 - STALLS	ACCESSIE ACCESSIE STANDAR CLEAN A COMPAC	BLE (STANDARD) BLE (8' VAN) D STALLS IR STALLS CT STALLS	14' X 20' 17' X 20' 8'-6'' X 19' 8'-6'' X 19' 7'-6'' X 15'	(26-50 SPACES) 25% (OF REQ.)	0 - STALLS 2 - STALLS 16 - STALLS 3 - STALLS 7 - STALLS	
1 - STALLS 3 SPACES 2 SPACES	TOTAL BICYCLE RACK LONG TERM @ 5% TENANT PARKING SHORT TERM @ 5% OF 10 VISITOR PARKING				28 - STALLS 4 SPACES 2 SPACES	
AREA .F.	TRASH ENCLOSURE AREA REQUIRED $1\% \times 13,356 = 134$ S.F.			TRASH ENCLOSU PROVIDED = 14	RE AREA D S.F.	





ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY NOTE:

AT THE TIME ROUGH INSTALLATION, OR DURING STORAGE ON THE CONSTRUCTION SITE AND UNTIL THE FINAL STARTUP OF THE HEATING, COOLING AND VENTILATING EQUIPMENT, ALL DUCT AND OTHER RELATED AIR DISTRIBUTION COMPONENT OPENINGS SHALL BE COVERED WITH TAPES, PLASTIC, SHEET METAL, OR OTHER ACCEPTABLE METHODS TO REDUCE THE AMOUNT OR DUST, WATER AND DEBRIS WHICH MAY COLLECT IN THE SYSTEM.



EXIT SIGN NOTES: 1. EXIT SIGN SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL.

- EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. NO POINT SHALL BE MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLE EXIT SIGN. 2. THE EXIT SIGN SHALL ALSO BE CONNECTED TO AN EMERGENCY ELECTRICAL SYSTEM WHICH IS TO PROVIDE CONTINUED ILLUMINATION FOR THE DURATION OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2 HOUR IN CASE OF PRIMARY POWER LOSS. CONTINUED ILLUMINATION IS TO BE PROVIDED FROM STORAGE BATTERIES, UNIT EQUIPMENT, OR AN ON-SITE GENERATOR AND THE INSTALLATION OF THE
- EMERGENCY POWER SYSTEM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 27. 3. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE INTERNALLY OR EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED. INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LISTED AND LABELED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 924 AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURERS INSTRUCTIONS AND CHAPTER 27. EXTERNALLY ILLUMINATED EXIT SIGNS SHALL COMPLY WITH THE GRAPHICS AND POWER SOURCE REQUIREMENTS IN SECTION 1011.5.1 AND 1011.5.3. RESPECTIVELY, WHEN THE FACE OF AN EXIT SIGN IS ILLUMINATED FROM AN EXTERNAL SOURCE, IT SHALL HAVE AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 5 FOOT CANDLES (54
- LUX). (1011.2) 4. THE COLOR AND DESIGN OF LETTERING, ARROWS AND OTHER SYMBOLS ON EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE IN CONTRAST WITH THEIR BACKGROUND. EXIT SIGNS SHALL HAVE ON THE SIGN IN BLOCK CAPITAL Letters not less than 6 "exit" the word "exit" inches in height with a stroke of not less THAN 3/4 INCH. THE WORD SHALL HAVE LETTERS HAVING A WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 2 INCHES EXCEPT FOR THE LETTER "I" AND A MINIMUM SPACING BETWEEN LETTERS OF NOT LESS THAN 3/8 INCH. SIGNS WITH LETTERING LARGER THAN THE MINIMUM DIMENSIONS ESTABLISHED HEREIN SHALL
- HAVE THE LETTER WIDTH, STROKE AND SPACING IN PROPORTION TO THEIR HEIGHT. ANY TIME A BUILDING OR PORTION OF IT IS OCCUPIED, THE MEANS OF EGRESS SERVING THE OCCUPIED PORTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE ILLUMINATED AT AN INTENSITY OF NOT LESS THAN 1 FOOT-CANDLE (11 LUX) AT THE WALKING SURFACE LEVEL CBC 1006.
- 6. WHERE KEY-OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES ARE USED, POST A SIGN ON OR ADJACENT TO THE REQUIRED MAIN EXIT DOOR WITH 1 INCH LETTERING STATING: "THIS DOOR TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED" (1008.1.9.3)

- 7. THE POWER SUPPLY FOR MEANS OF EGRESS ILLU ELECTRICAL SUPPLY, IN THE EVENT OF POWER SU AUTOMATICALLY PROVIDED FROM AN EMERGE (1006.3) a. AISLES AND UNENCLOSED EGRESS STAIR TWO OR MORE MEANS OF EGRESS. CORRIDORS, EXIT ENCLOSURE, AND EXIT b. have two or more exits. c. EXTERIOR EGRESS COMPONENTS AT OTH EXIT DISCHARGE IS ACCOMPLISHED FOR MORE EXITS. d. INTERIOR EXIT DISCHARGE ELEMENTS, AS TO HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS. e. EXTERIOR LANDINGS, AS REQUIRED BY SE DOORWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO 8. EMERGENCY LIGHTING FACILITIES SHALL BE ARR THAT IS AT LEAST AN AVERAGE OF 1 FOOT CANE EGRESS AT FLOOR LEVEL. A MAXIMUM-TO-MINIMUM ILLUMINATION UNIFORMITY RATIO OF 40 TO 1 SHALL NOT BE EXCEEDED. (1006.4) 9. WHERE KEY OPERATED LOCKING DEVICES ARE USED, POST A SIGH ON OR ADJACENT TO THE REQUIRED MAIN EXIT DOOR WITH 1 IN. LETTERING STATING "THIS DOOR IS TO REMAIN UNLOCKED WHEN BUILDING IS OCCUPIED". 10. EGRESS DOOR OR GATE SHALL BE OPENABLE FROM THE EGRESS SIDE WITHOUT THE USE OF A KEY , SPECIAL KNOWLEDGE, OR EFFORT. DOOR HANDLES, PULLS, LATCHES, LOCKS, AND OTHER OPERATING DEVICES SHALL BE INSTALLED 34 TO 48 INCHES ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR.

(1008.1.9)

JMINATION SHALL PROVIDED BY THE PREMISE'S JPPLY FAILURE, ILLUMINATION SHALL BE ENCY SYSTEM FOR THE FOLLOWING AREAS:
ways in rooms and spaces that require
PASSAGEWAYS IN BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO
HER THAN THE LEVEL OF EXIT DISCHARGE UNTIL R BUILDINGS REQUIRED TO HAVE TWO OR
S PERMITTED IN SECTION 1027.I, IN BUILDINGS
ECTION 1008.1.6, FOR EXIT DISCHARGE) HAVE TWO OR MORE EXITS. ?ANGED TO PROVIDE INITIAL ILLUMINATION DLE (1 LUX) MEASURED ALONG THE PATH OF

MANUALLY OPERATED FLUSH BOLTS OR SURFACE BOLTS ARE NOT PERMITTED. THE UNLATCHING OF ANY DOOR OF LEAF SHALL NOT REQUIRE MORE THAN ONE OPERATION.

WHSE./STORAGE G.F. OFFICE 204-205 MEZZ. STORAGE 1,427 SF 3 3,356 SF 44 DOOR NOTE:

CCUPANCY

AREA

THE MINIMUM WIDTH OF EACH DOOR OPENING SHALL BE SUFFICIENT FOR THE OCCUPANT LOAD THEREOF AND SHALL PROVIDE A CLEAR WIDTH OF NOT LESS THAN 32 INCHES. THE HEIGHT OF DOORS SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 80 INCHES. BUILDING CODE 1008.1.1

Numberl

Space

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS

		IPANT FIXTURES NEEDED LOAD PER CPC TABLE 422.1 AND A										
	SPACE/	GROSS	PER CPC	TABLE A	PER # OF	EMPLOYEES	LAV	ATORY	T	OILET	URINAL	DRINKING
	OCCUPANCY	AREA	FACTOR	LOAD	LC	DAD	MEN	WOMEN	MEN	WOMEN		FOUNTAIN
					MEN	WOMEN						
PROPOSED	S-1 WAREHOUSE/STORAGE	11,332 S.F.	1/5000	3	2	1	1	1	1	1		1
BUILDING 2	B OFFICE	2,024 S.F.	1/200	11	5	6	1	1	1	1	$\sum 1$	0
	TOTAL REQUIRED						2	2	2	2	215	1
											\rightarrow	
	TOTAL PROVIDED						3	3	3	3		1
											$\overline{1}$	

OCCUPANT LOAD

FACTOR | LOAD |





DI ANI KEVNOTES.

Г		AN NETNUTES.
	1	CONCRETE TILT-UP PANEL, PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. TYP.
	2	BUILDING COLUMNS, PER STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS. TYP.
	3	ALUMINUM STOREFRONT/ENTRANCE WITH REFLECTIVE TEMPERED GLAZING. SEE ELEVATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION. TYP.
	4	EXTERIOR MAN DOOR PER DOOR SCHEDULE. A-5.0, TYP.
	5	STOREFRONT WINDOW GLAZING. SEE ELEVATION
	6	CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB, SEE STRUCTURAL. TYP.
	7	INTERIOR ROOF DRAIN LINES FROM ABOVE. SEE DETAIL:
	8	FIRE DEPARTMENT ACCESS DOOR. NO ACCESS HARDWARE ON THE EXTERIOR SIDE OF THIS DOOR. POST A PERMANENT SIGN ON THE INTERIOR SIDE "NOT A DISABLED ACCESSIBLE EXIT" TYP.
	9	CONCRETE FILLED PIPE BOLLARD PER DETAIL:
	10	12' X 14' GRADE LEVEL ROLL UP DOOR (16) AD-4
•	11	PROPOSED LOCATION OF FIRE SPRINKLER RISER UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT
•	12	FURRED COLUMN AT OFFICE AREA SEE -
-	13	STAIRS TO MEZZANINE
-	14	LOCATION HI-LO WATER DRINKING FOUNTAIN. SEE DETAIL:
-	15	3HR FIRE RATED PANEL JOINT, ALONG 3HR WALL, TYPICAL
	16	3HR FIRE RATED CONCRETE TILT UP WALL ALONG GRID LINE "4" AND "1" W/ 30" MIN. PARAPET
	17	(N) LIGHTED EXIT SIGN ABOVE (COMPLY WITH SECTION 1011 OF C.B.C.), SEE EXIT NOTES # 11, 13 & 14 ON SHT. A-0.1 AND EXIT SIGN NOTES ON THIS SHEET, PROVIDE BRAILLE SIGN IN THE WALL IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE CBC SECTION 1011.4. SEE TACTILE ADA EGRESS SIGNAGE DETAIL:
-	18	LOCATION OF MOP SINK, SEE PLUMBING PLAN

S OCC. = 250 FT MAX. TRAVEL DISTANCE FOR SPRINKLERED BLDG

NOTES:

- REFER TO SHEET A-2.6 FOR ENLARGED TYP. RESTROOM FLOOR PLAN AND DIMENSIONS. FOR WALL BRACING SEE 2/AD-3 3. WALLS AND SOFFITS WITHIN ENCLOSED USABLE SPACES UNDER ENCLOSED AND UNENCLOSED STAIRWAYS, SHALL BE BE PROTECTED BY ONE - HOUR FIRE RESISTANCE-RATED CONSTRUCTION OR THE FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF THE STAIRWAY ENCLOSURE, WHICHEVER IS GREATER. BUILDING CODE
- 1009.6.3 4. EXIT ENCLOSURE SHALL NOT BE USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN MEANS OF EGRESS. PENETRATIONS INTO EXIT ENCLOSURE ARE PROHIBITED EXEPT THOSE SERVING ENCLOSURE
- 6. ENCLOSURES FOR TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT, ELECTRICAL PANELS, ETC. ARE NOT PERMITED IN THE EXIT ENCLOSURE.
- 7. NO MECHANICAL DUCT PENETRATIONS ARE PERMITTED (EXCEPT THOSE FOR INDEPENDENT SYSTEMS SERVING THE EXIT ENCLOSURE) THROUGH EXIT ENCLOSURE WALLS OR CEILINGS
- 8. WHERE RESILIENT FLOORING IS INSTALLED, AT LEAST 90% OF THE FLOOR AREA RECEIVING RESILIENT FLOORING SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION A5.504.4.7. VERIFICATION OF THE COMPLIANCE MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE TIME OF INSPECTION.
- 9. PROVIDE THERMAL INSULATION THAT COMPLIES WITH THE VOC EMISSION LIMITS DEFINED IN THE 20009 CHPS LOW-EMITTING MATERIALS LIST.

INSULATION NOTES:

- 1. ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR WALLS SEPARATING CONDITIONED SPACES FROM NON-CONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH MINIMUM R-13 FIBERGLASS BATTS FROM FINISH FLOOR TO INSULATED CEILING.
- 2. ROOF OVER CONDITIONED SPACE SHALL BE INSULATED WITH MINIMUM R-30 FIBERGLASS BATTS ATTACHED TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF.
- PROVIDE INSULATION OVER CEILING FOR NOISE REDUCTION PURPOSE ONLY 4. ALL FLOORS OF CONDITIONED SPACES OVER UNCONDITIONED SPACES SHALL BE INSULATED WITH R-30 FIBERGLASS BATTS.

FINISH NOTES

- INTERIOR FINISHES SHALL COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 8 OF THE 2014 COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES BUILDING CODE.
- 2. INTERIOR WALLS AND CEILING FINISH MATERIALS SHALL BE CLASSIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM E 84 OR UL 723. SUCH INTERIOR FINISH SHALL BE GROUPED IN THE FOLLOWING CLASSES IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR FLAME SPREAD AND SMOKE DEVELOPMENT INDEXES:

CLASS A: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 0-25; SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450 CLASS B: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 26-75; SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450 CLASS C: FLAME SPREAD INDEX 76-200; SMOKE DEVELOPED INDEX 0-450

INTERIOR WALL AND CEILING FINISH REQUIREMENTS (SPRINKLERED BUILDING)

GROUP	EXIT ENCLOSURE AND EXIT PASSAGEWAY	CORRIDORS	rooms and enclosed sapaces				
В	В	С	С				
F	С	С	С				
S	С	С	С				

6/29/2017 5.28 PM - Y. 2014 - 14-008 Altamar and Dice DI-ARCH DI-A-200

DAD						
EX	ITS	WIDTH OF EGRESS				
REQUIRED	PROVIDED	FACTOR	WIDTH			
1	1	.15	4''			
1	1	.15	2"			
1	2	.15	2"			
1	1	.15	1"			



